

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15105-15106/2003

GOVINDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENGODA NADAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no representation for the petitioner today.

Letter dated 4.2.2010 of the learned counsel for the petitioner is not accompanied with any process fee and spare copies.

Registry to take action as per order dated 12.5.2009 immediately.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj