

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15105-15106/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2002 in SA No.1389/1992,SA No.1390/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GOVINDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENGODA NADAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee, amendment of the petition and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

[I.A. Nos.9-10 are for amendment of paragraph I of the SLP)

Date: 20/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Certified copy of the order showing that the appellant had taken the possession on 25.01.1996 has been handed over to the counsel representing the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time to seek instructions.

List the matters on 30.09.2013.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master|

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master