

Listed on: 04.01.2016

Court No: 5

Item No: 201

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 15105-15106
of 2003**

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9-10

(Applications for amendment of paragraph I of the Special
Leave Petition)

AND

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Govindan

...Petitioner

versus

Sengoda Nadar (D) By Lrs. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Hon'ble Court on 30th September, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court
was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"As prayed for by learned counsel for the
respondents, list the matters after four weeks to
file the additional affidavit."**

Thereafter the matters above mentioned were lastly
listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd December, 2013 when the
Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List on a non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted that in view of the above order,
counsel for the respondent has not filed additional affidavit
till date.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are
listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this, the 29th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate.
Mr. K.K. Mani, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

