

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.5 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
15105-15106/2003

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2002
in SA No. 1389/1992 18/09/2002 in SA No. 1390/1992 passed by the
High Court Of Madras)

GOVINDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENGODA NADAR (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for amendment of the petition and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 08/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the matters for hearing in the month of
September, 2016.

Interim order granted on 11/8/2003 shall
continue until further orders.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER