

RREVISED
ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.11 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2651-2652/2016
GOVINDAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SENGODA NADAR (D) BY LRS. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for amendment of the petition)
Date : 10/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar,Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani,Adv.
Mrs. T.Archana,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the learned counsel for the
appellant without any objection on the other side, list
the matters in the third week of January, 2017.
In case, the High Court records are not available in
these appeals as yet, the same be called and retained till
the date of hearing.

(Madhu Bala) (Madhu Narula)
Court Master Court Master

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.11 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2651-2652/2016
GOVINDAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SENGODA NADAR (D) BY LRS. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for amendment of the petition)
Date : 10/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar,Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. K. Mani,Adv.
Mrs. T.Archana,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the learned counsel for the
appellant without any objection on the other side, list
the matters in the third week of January, 2017.
In case, the High Court records are not available in
these appeals as yet, the same be called and retained till
the date of hearing.

(Madhu Bala) (Madhu Narula)
Court Master Court Master